

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,627.00	-34.70 %	20,000.00	-10,627.00	14,000.00	-16,627.00	20,000.00	-10,627.00
SANITARY SEWER										
2	SEWER SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	40,350.00	-72.74 %	11,000.00	-29,350.00	18,000.00	-22,350.00	14,000.00	-26,350.00
STRUCTURE										
3	STEEL CASING	L.S.	47,000.00	-46.81 %	25,000.00	-22,000.00	11,500.00	-35,500.00	28,000.00	-19,000.00
SURFACING										
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	19.0000	TON	50.0000	20.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	92.0000	84.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %
			950.00	190.00	1,140.00	190.00	1,748.00	798.00	1,140.00	190.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	200.0000	-5.00 %	190.0000	-10.0000	120.0000	-40.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %
	14.0000		2,800.00	-140.00	2,660.00	-140.00	1,680.00	-1,120.00	2,450.00	-350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	651 N HILL BLVD			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			350 - 106TH AVE NE	
				98258-8699			98004-5732	
	BURLINGTON WA 982334600			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
7	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	65.0000	-67.50 %	130.0000	-35.00 %	1.0000	-99.50 %
			3,000.00	975.00	-2,025.00	1,950.00	-1,050.00	15.00	-2,985.00
8	PLASTIC COVERING								
	60.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	12.0000	71.43 %	10.0000	42.86 %	5.0000	-28.57 %
			420.00	720.00	300.00	600.00	180.00	300.00	-120.00
9	INLET PROTECTION								
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00 %	265.0000	112.00 %	75.0000	-40.00 %
			125.00	100.00	-25.00	265.00	140.00	75.00	-50.00
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.								
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC									
11	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.								
			6,615.00	1,500.00	-5,115.00	1,200.00	-5,415.00	5,000.00	-1,615.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	L.S.								
			4,640.00	2,200.00	-2,440.00	2,700.00	-1,940.00	10,000.00	5,360.00
13	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS								
	160.0000	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	46.0000	-8.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %
			8,000.00	7,200.00	-800.00	7,360.00	-640.00	7,200.00	-800.00
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	232.0000	S.F.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %
			5,800.00	3,712.00	-2,088.00	2,784.00	-3,016.00	3,480.00	-2,320.00
OTHER ITEMS									
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	201.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	150.00 %
			6,030.00	5,025.00	-1,005.00	6,030.00	0.00	15,075.00	9,045.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1321.0000	S.F.	16.5000 21,796.50	1.5000 1,981.50	-90.91 % -19,815.00	3.5500 4,689.55	-78.48 % -17,106.95	10.0000 13,210.00	-39.39 % -8,586.50	
17	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 195.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 29,250.00	105.0000 20,475.00	-30.00 % -8,775.00	140.0000 27,300.00	-6.67 % -1,950.00	105.0000 20,475.00	-30.00 % -8,775.00	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 6.0000	C.Y.	32.0000 192.00	45.0000 270.00	40.63 % 78.00	120.0000 720.00	275.00 % 528.00	35.0000 210.00	9.38 % 18.00	
19	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM L.S.		18,635.00	27,000.00	44.89 % 8,365.00	29,000.00	55.62 % 10,365.00	10,000.00	-46.34 % -8,635.00	
20	CONDUIT SUPPORT AND VENTING FOR CASING EXTENSION L.S.		11,250.00	2,000.00	-82.22 % -9,250.00	5,000.00	-55.56 % -6,250.00	5,000.00	-55.56 % -6,250.00	
21	RE-ROUTING OF EXISTING STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL WIRING L.S.		15,000.00	20,000.00	33.33 % 5,000.00	38,000.00	153.33 % 23,000.00	18,000.00	20.00 % 3,000.00	
22	SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	1,200.00	-76.00 % -3,800.00	2,900.00	-42.00 % -2,100.00	500.00	-90.00 % -4,500.00	
23	FORCE ACCOUNT - CONDUIT RE-ROUTE EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
24	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.		38,000.00	38,000.00	0.00 %	38,000.00	0.00 %	38,000.00	0.00 %	
25	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/14/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:03

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
27	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	
28	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	150.00 %	600.00	20.00 %	5,000.00	900.00 %	
29	BNSF - TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM INTERCONNECT	L.S.	8,900.00	-10.11 %	9,000.00	1.12 %	10,000.00	12.36 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$336,896.50	-30.71 %	\$257,042.55	-23.70 %	\$259,146.00	-23.08 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$336,896.50	-30.71 %	\$257,042.55	-23.70 %	\$259,146.00	-23.08 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY	: SR 104	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL UTILITY CASING EXTENSION	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
PROJECT	:	SUMNER WA 983901603	EVERETT WA 982011927	FERNDALE WA 982489700
COUNTY(S)	: SNOHOMISH	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,627.00	-2.05 %	30,000.00	-627.00	53,664.00	75.22 %	23,037.00	43.00 %
SANITARY SEWER										
2	SEWER SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	40,350.00	-55.39 %	18,000.00	-22,350.00	12,700.00	-68.53 %	6,045.00	-85.02 %
STRUCTURE										
3	STEEL CASING	L.S.	47,000.00	45.74 %	68,500.00	21,500.00	43,000.00	-8.51 %	70,410.00	49.81 %
SURFACING										
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	50.0000	-56.80 %	21.6000	-56.80 %	61.0000	22.00 %	37.9500	-24.10 %
			950.00	-539.60	410.40	-539.60	1,159.00	209.00	721.05	-228.95
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	200.0000	4.50 %	209.0000	126.00	385.0000	92.50 %	247.5000	23.75 %
			2,800.00	2,926.00	2,926.00	126.00	5,390.00	2,590.00	3,465.00	665.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY	: SR 104	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL UTILITY CASING EXTENSION	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
PROJECT :		SUMNER WA 983901603	EVERETT WA 982011927	FERNDALE WA 982489700
COUNTY(S) :	SNOHOMISH	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
7	ESC LEAD									
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	10.4500	-94.78 %	1.0000	-99.50 %	36.7000	-81.65 %	
			3,000.00	156.75	-2,843.25	15.00	-2,985.00	550.50	-2,449.50	
8	PLASTIC COVERING									
	60.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	3.6000	-48.57 %	8.0000	14.29 %	7.0500	0.71 %	
			420.00	216.00	-204.00	480.00	60.00	423.00	3.00	
9	INLET PROTECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	45.7500	-63.40 %	260.0000	108.00 %	315.5000	152.40 %	
			125.00	45.75	-79.25	260.00	135.00	315.50	190.50	
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
11	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			146.41 %		-69.77 %		31.07 %	
			6,615.00	16,300.00	9,685.00	2,000.00	-4,615.00	8,670.00	2,055.00	
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-82.56 %		-43.97 %		71.77 %	
			4,640.00	809.00	-3,831.00	2,600.00	-2,040.00	7,970.00	3,330.00	
13	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	160.0000	HR	50.0000	39.0000	-22.00 %	72.0000	44.00 %	51.6000	3.20 %	
			8,000.00	6,240.00	-1,760.00	11,520.00	3,520.00	8,256.00	256.00	
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	232.0000	S.F.	25.0000	6.5000	-74.00 %	21.0000	-16.00 %	13.1000	-47.60 %	
			5,800.00	1,508.00	-4,292.00	4,872.00	-928.00	3,039.20	-2,760.80	
OTHER ITEMS										
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	201.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.1000	-33.00 %	31.0000	3.33 %	55.9500	86.50 %	
			6,030.00	4,040.10	-1,989.90	6,231.00	201.00	11,245.95	5,215.95	

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY	: SR 104	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL UTILITY CASING EXTENSION	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
PROJECT	:	SUMNER WA 983901603	EVERETT WA 982011927	FERNDALE WA 982489700
COUNTY(S)	: SNOHOMISH	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1321.0000	S.F.	16.5000	4.4500	-73.03 %	1.0000	-93.94 %	5.9000	-64.24 %	
			21,796.50	5,878.45	-15,918.05	1,321.00	-20,475.50	7,793.90	-14,002.60	
17	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	195.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	98.5000	-34.33 %	135.0000	-10.00 %	103.5000	-31.00 %	
			29,250.00	19,207.50	-10,042.50	26,325.00	-2,925.00	20,182.50	-9,067.50	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	6.0000	C.Y.	32.0000	31.0000	-3.13 %	41.0000	28.13 %	63.4500	98.28 %	
			192.00	186.00	-6.00	246.00	54.00	380.70	188.70	
19	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-48.79 %		98.55 %		75.50 %	
			18,635.00	9,542.80	-9,092.20	37,000.00	18,365.00	32,705.00	14,070.00	
20	CONDUIT SUPPORT AND VENTING FOR CASING EXTENSION									
		L.S.			-58.58 %		-73.33 %		10.18 %	
			11,250.00	4,660.00	-6,590.00	3,000.00	-8,250.00	12,395.00	1,145.00	
21	RE-ROUTING OF EXISTING STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL WIRING									
		L.S.			121.98 %		-10.00 %		-15.50 %	
			15,000.00	33,296.40	18,296.40	13,500.00	-1,500.00	12,675.00	-2,325.00	
22	SURVEYING									
		L.S.			2.60 %		4.00 %		-64.80 %	
			5,000.00	5,130.00	130.00	5,200.00	200.00	1,760.00	-3,240.00	
23	FORCE ACCOUNT - CONDUIT RE-ROUTE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
24	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			38,000.00	38,000.00		38,000.00		38,000.00		
25	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00		
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 11/14/2008
TIME: 07:03

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY	: SR 104	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL UTILITY CASING EXTENSION	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD
PROJECT :		SUMNER WA 983901603	EVERETT WA 982011927	FERNDALE WA 982489700
COUNTY(S) :	SNOHOMISH	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
28	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	3.20 %	516.00	-99.80 %	1.00	-99.80 %	2,200.00	340.00 %
29	BNSF - TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM INTERCONNECT	L.S.	8,900.00	16.00 %	7,434.10	-499.00	16.00 %	-26.97 %	1,650.00	-81.46 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$336,896.50	-9.46 %	\$305,019.25	-8.87 %	\$307,000.00	-8.87 %	\$313,539.30	-6.93 %
	BASE TOTAL		\$336,896.50	-9.46 %	\$305,019.25	-8.87 %	\$307,000.00	-8.87 %	\$313,539.30	-6.93 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GARY HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC.
 1350 SLATER RD STE 9 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 14831 223RD ST SE
 FERNDALE WA 98248-8941 98092-5531
 CUSTER WA 982400498 AUBURN WA 980711875 SNOHOMISH WA 982963989
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100222

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,627.00	1.22 %	31,000.00	373.00	40,000.00	30.60 %	22,000.00	-28.17 %
SANITARY SEWER										
2	SEWER SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	40,350.00	-70.26 %	12,000.00	-28,350.00	20,000.00	-50.43 %	27,600.00	-31.60 %
STRUCTURE										
3	STEEL CASING	L.S.	47,000.00	-26.81 %	34,400.00	-12,600.00	50,000.00	6.38 %	106,400.00	126.38 %
SURFACING										
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	19.0000	TON	50.0000	8.00 %	54.0000	8.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %
			950.00	76.00	1,026.00	76.00	1,235.00	285.00	1,140.00	190.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %	14.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG									
	14.0000	TON	200.0000	35.00 %	270.0000	35.00 %	225.0000	12.50 %	283.0000	41.50 %
			2,800.00	980.00	3,780.00	980.00	3,150.00	350.00	3,962.00	1,162.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : 1350 SLATER RD STE 9 FERNDALE WA 98248-8941 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	GARY HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC. 14831 223RD ST SE SNOHOMISH WA 982963989 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100222

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
7	ESC LEAD									
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	130.0000	-35.00 %	30.0000	-85.00 %	575.0000	187.50 %	
			3,000.00	1,950.00	-1,050.00	450.00	-2,550.00	8,625.00	5,625.00	
8	PLASTIC COVERING									
	60.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	8.0000	14.29 %	5.2000	-25.71 %	
			420.00	240.00	-180.00	480.00	60.00	312.00	-108.00	
9	INLET PROTECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	80.0000	-36.00 %	50.0000	-60.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	
			125.00	80.00	-45.00	50.00	-75.00	100.00	-25.00	
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
11	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-31.97 %		-54.65 %		30.61 %	
			6,615.00	4,500.00	-2,115.00	3,000.00	-3,615.00	8,640.00	2,025.00	
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			20.69 %		-13.79 %		39.66 %	
			4,640.00	5,600.00	960.00	4,000.00	-640.00	6,480.00	1,840.00	
13	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	160.0000	HR	50.0000	46.0000	-8.00 %	42.0000	-16.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %	
			8,000.00	7,360.00	-640.00	6,720.00	-1,280.00	24,000.00	16,000.00	
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	232.0000	S.F.	25.0000	26.0000	4.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	5.2000	-79.20 %	
			5,800.00	6,032.00	232.00	3,712.00	-2,088.00	1,206.40	-4,593.60	
OTHER ITEMS										
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	201.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %	295.0000	883.33 %	63.0000	110.00 %	
			6,030.00	12,060.00	6,030.00	59,295.00	53,265.00	12,663.00	6,633.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : 1350 SLATER RD STE 9 FERNDALE WA 98248-8941 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	GARY HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC. 14831 223RD ST SE SNOHOMISH WA 982963989 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100222

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1321.0000	S.F.	16.5000 21,796.50	12.0000 15,852.00	-27.27 % -5,944.50	20.0000 26,420.00	21.21 % 4,623.50	10.0000 13,210.00	-39.39 % -8,586.50	
17	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 195.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 29,250.00	130.0000 25,350.00	-13.33 % -3,900.00	115.0000 22,425.00	-23.33 % -6,825.00	112.0000 21,840.00	-25.33 % -7,410.00	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 6.0000	C.Y.	32.0000 192.00	30.0000 180.00	-6.25 % -12.00	45.0000 270.00	40.63 % 78.00	92.0000 552.00	187.50 % 360.00	
19	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM L.S.		18,635.00	38,000.00	103.92 % 19,365.00	12,000.00	-35.61 % -6,635.00	11,900.00	-36.14 % -6,735.00	
20	CONDUIT SUPPORT AND VENTING FOR CASING EXTENSION L.S.		11,250.00	18,400.00	63.56 % 7,150.00	1,500.00	-86.67 % -9,750.00	2,500.00	-77.78 % -8,750.00	
21	RE-ROUTING OF EXISTING STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL WIRING L.S.		15,000.00	24,000.00	60.00 % 9,000.00	22,000.00	46.67 % 7,000.00	17,000.00	13.33 % 2,000.00	
22	SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	2,100.00	-58.00 % -2,900.00	3,500.00	-30.00 % -1,500.00	3,600.00	-28.00 % -1,400.00	
23	FORCE ACCOUNT - CONDUIT RE-ROUTE EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	
24	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.		38,000.00	38,000.00	0.00 %	38,000.00	0.00 %	38,000.00	0.00 %	
25	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 11/14/2008
TIME: 07:03

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981
HWY : SR 104
TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : 1350 SLATER RD STE 9 FERNDALE WA 98248-8941 CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	GARY HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC. 14831 223RD ST SE SNOHOMISH WA 982963989 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100222

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
28	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	-20.00 %	400.00	-40.00 %	300.00	-100.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %
29	BNSF - TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM INTERCONNECT	L.S.	8,900.00	-58.20 %	3,720.00	-15.73 %	7,500.00	-86.52 %	1,200.00	-7,700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$336,896.50	-5.60 %	\$318,046.00	6.27 %	\$358,023.00	8.62 %	\$365,946.40	
BASE TOTAL			\$336,896.50	-5.60 %	\$318,046.00	6.27 %	\$358,023.00	8.62 %	\$365,946.40	

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 ----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 PROJECT : SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	30,627.00	59,800.00	95.25 % 29,173.00
SANITARY SEWER					
2	SEWER SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	40,350.00	89,400.00	121.56 % 49,050.00
STRUCTURE					
3	STEEL CASING	L.S.	47,000.00	78,000.00	65.96 % 31,000.00
SURFACING					
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %
	19.0000	TON	950.00	1,140.00	190.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	14.00	14.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
6	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	200.0000	450.0000	125.00 %
	14.0000	TON	2,800.00	6,300.00	3,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 ----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 PROJECT : SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
7	ESC LEAD				
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %
			3,000.00	5,250.00	2,250.00
8	PLASTIC COVERING				
	60.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %
			420.00	240.00	-180.00
9	INLET PROTECTION				
	1.0000	EACH	125.0000	250.0000	100.00 %
			125.00	250.00	125.00
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
11	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			1,191.01 %
			6,615.00	85,400.00	78,785.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			374.14 %
			4,640.00	22,000.00	17,360.00
13	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	160.0000	HR	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %
			8,000.00	8,800.00	800.00
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	232.0000	S.F.	25.0000	120.0000	380.00 %
			5,800.00	27,840.00	22,040.00
OTHER ITEMS					
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	201.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			6,030.00	9,045.00	3,015.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
 ----- 10TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 PROJECT : SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1321.0000	S.F.	16.5000 21,796.50	5.0000 6,605.00	-69.70 % -15,191.50
17	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 195.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 29,250.00	180.0000 35,100.00	20.00 % 5,850.00
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 6.0000	C.Y.	32.0000 192.00	70.0000 420.00	118.75 % 228.00
19	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM L.S.		18,635.00	18,000.00	-3.41 % -635.00
20	CONDUIT SUPPORT AND VENTING FOR CASING EXTENSION L.S.		11,250.00	35,000.00	211.11 % 23,750.00
21	RE-ROUTING OF EXISTING STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL WIRING L.S.		15,000.00	35,000.00	133.33 % 20,000.00
22	SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	18,000.00	260.00 % 13,000.00
23	FORCE ACCOUNT - CONDUIT RE-ROUTE EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
24	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.		38,000.00	38,000.00	0.00 %
25	FORCE ACCOUNT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00 %
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/14/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:03

PS&E JOB NO : 08W052 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007633 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1981

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 26 2008
AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2008

HWY : SR 104
TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
UTILITY CASING EXTENSION
----- 10TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

PROJECT : SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
27	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00	
28	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			280.00 %
			500.00	1,900.00	1,400.00
29	BNSF - TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM INTERCONNECT				
		L.S.			630.34 %
			8,900.00	65,000.00	56,100.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$336,896.50</u>	<u>\$678,506.00</u>	<u>101.40%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$336,896.50</u>	<u>\$678,506.00</u>	<u>101.40%</u>